

Direct Line: 0151 643 5334  
 Email: [foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net)

NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group  
 Old Market House  
 Hamilton Street  
 Birkenhead  
 Wirral  
 CH41 5AL  
 Tel: 0151 651 0011

Our Ref: ID354

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 which was received into this office on 1<sup>st</sup> December 2015.

### You Asked for:

#### 1.) Where is the SRG based? i.e. postal contact address

The SRG is based at the following address:

Old Market House,  
 Hamilton Street,  
 Birkenhead,  
 Wirral  
 CH41 5AL

#### 2.) Which organisations are members of the SRG?

The following organisations are members of the SRG:

- NHS Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group (Wirral CCG),
- Wirral Department of Adult Social Services (DASS)
- Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust (WUTH),
- NHS England (NHSE),
- NHS Wirral Community Trust (WCT)
- Cheshire & Wirral Partnerships NHS Foundation Trust(CWP)
- North West Ambulance Services (NWAS)
- NHS West Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group (Cheshire CCG)
- Community Pharmacy Cheshire and Wirral
- Community Action Wirral (Voluntary Services)

#### 3.) Who sits on the SRG board and in what capacity?

NAME	SURNAME	ORGANISATIONS	JOB TITLE	CAPACITY
Andrew	Cooper	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Head of Strategic Planning and Outcomes	SRG Member
Dr Peter	Naylor	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Chair	SRG Member
Dr Sue	Wells	Wirral Clinical	Medical Director	SRG Member

		Commissioning Group		
Jon	Develing	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Chief Officer	SRG Chair
Lorna	Quigley	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Director of Quality & Patient Safety (Corporate Nurse)	SRG Deputy Chair
Norma	Currie	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Commissioning Manager (Partnerships)	SRG Member
Nesta	Hawker	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Director of Commissioning	SRG Member
Sheena	Hennell	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	Commissioning Manager – Planned Care, Urgent Care and LTC	SRG Member
Dr Laxman	Ariaraj	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	GP Lead - Planned Care	SRG Member
Dr Paula	Cowan	Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group	GP Lead - Unplanned Care	SRG Member
Jim	Britt	Cheshire Clinical Commissioning Group	Cheshire, Warrington & Wirral Lead / Ambulance, PTS & 111 Commissioning	SRG Member
Annette	Roberts	Community Action Wirral	Chief Executive Officer	SRG member - voluntary service
Suzanne	Edwards	Cheshire & Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust	Acting Service Director	SRG Member
Sarah	Quinn	Cheshire & Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust	General Manager	Deputy for Suzanne Edwards
Graham	Hodkinson	Department of Adult Social Services	Director of Social Services	SRG Member
Jacqui	Evans	Department of Adult Social Services	Head of Transformation	SRG Member
Melanie	Carroll	Community Pharmacy Cheshire and Wirral		SRG Member
Andrew	Crawshaw	NHS England	Director of Delivery - Cheshire and Merseyside Sub-Regional Team.	SRG Member / Deputy for NHS England

Glenn	Coleman	NHS England	Head of Primary Care - Cheshire and Merseyside	SRG Member
Richard	Freeman	NHS England	Head of Delivery - Cheshire & Merseyside Sub-Regional Team	SRG Member / Deputy for NHS England
Stuart	Jackson	NHS England	Deputy Director of Delivery - Cheshire & Merseyside	SRG Member / Deputy for NHS England
Debbie	Mallett	North West Ambulance Service	Service Development Manager - Cheshire and Merseyside	SRG Member
Stuart	Ryall	North West Ambulance Service	Sector manager - West Sector	SRG Member
Val	McGee	NHS Wirral Community Trust	Director of Integration and Partnerships	SRG Member
Dr Ranjeev	Mehra	Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Divisional Medical Director	SRG Member
Chris	Oliver	Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	Acting Director of Operations	SRG Member

## Re- Use of Information

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner.

For information where the copyright is owned by Wirral Clinical Commissioning Group please e-mail [foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net](mailto:foirequests.nhswirralccg@nhs.net) to request a reuse licence.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.